Passive DNS - Common Output Format
Abstract
This document describes a common output format of Passive DNS Servers that clients can query.
The output format description also includes a common semantic for each Passive DNS system. By
having multiple Passive DNS Systems adhere to the same output format for queries, users of
multiple Passive DNS servers will be able to combine result sets easily.
Workgroup:
Internet-Draft:

, , , July 2006,
.
, , and ,
, , ,
, June 2012, .
, , , , , , and
, , ,
, July 2013, .
7. Security Considerations
In some cases, Passive DNS output might contain confidential information and its access might
be restricted. When a user is querying multiple Passive DNS and aggregating the data, the
sensitivity of the data must be considered.
Mockapetris, P. "Domain names - concepts and facilities" STD 13 RFC 1034 DOI
10.17487/RFC1034 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc1034>
Mockapetris, P. "Domain names - implementation and specification" STD 13
RFC 1035 DOI 10.17487/RFC1035 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/
info/rfc1035>
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
Crocker, D., Ed. P. Overell "Augmented BNF for Syntax Specifications:
ABNF" RFC 2234 DOI 10.17487/RFC2234 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc2234>
Gustafsson, A. "Handling of Unknown DNS Resource Record (RR) Types" RFC
3597 DOI 10.17487/RFC3597 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc3597>
Daigle, L. "WHOIS Protocol Specification" RFC 3912 DOI 10.17487/RFC3912
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3912>
Berners-Lee, T. Fielding, R. L. Masinter "Uniform Resource Identifier (URI):
Generic Syntax" STD 66 RFC 3986 DOI 10.17487/RFC3986
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3986>
Crockford, D. "The application/json Media Type for JavaScript Object Notation
(JSON)" RFC 4627 DOI 10.17487/RFC4627 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/
info/rfc4627>
Saint-Andre, P. Crocker, D. M. Nottingham "Deprecating the "X-" Prefix and
Similar Constructs in Application Protocols" BCP 178 RFC 6648 DOI 10.17487/
RFC6648 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6648>